
 
 

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY 
Region IV, Brgy. Isabang, Lucena City 
Telephone Number: (042) 795-5472 

http://www.pca.da.gov.ph / Email address: regioniv@pca.gov.ph 

 

 “A food-secure Philippines with prosperous farmers and fisherfolk” 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE SUPPLY, HANDLING, TRANSPORT AND 

DELIVERY OF 1,000 BAGS OF COMPLETE FERTILIZER (14-14-14)  

UNDER SOPDP CY 2020 

 

The Philippine Coconut Authority (PCA) Region IV is currently implementing the National 

Coconut Productivity Program to sustain and increase productivity through Smallholder Oil 

Palm Development Plantation Program (SOPDP) for CY 2020.  The PCA Regional Bids and 

Awards Committee (RBAC) invites proposals to bid for the item as prescribed below.  The 

delivery of goods is required in forty-five (45) calendar days.  

 

Area of Delivery Kind of Fertilizer 
No. of Bags 

(50kg/bag) 

Cost Per Bag 

(PhP) 

Total Cost 

(PhP) 

Palawan 
Complete Fertilizer  

(14-14-14) 
1,000 1,685.93 1,685,930.00 

 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

Prospective bidders must have a wide and reliable experience in the supply and delivery of 

the above and must have undertaken similar contracts or projects awarded within five (5) 

years from the date of submission and receipt of bids. 

 

Bidding will be conducted through open and competitive bidding procedures using non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government 

Procurement Reform Act”. 

 

The complete schedule of activities is listed as follows: 

 

        ACTIVITIES                  SCHEDULE 

1. Issuance of Bid Documents   September 4 – 24, 2020 

2. Pre-Bid Conference    Sept. 11, 2020 Fri 10:45 AM  

(Physical or Virtual Conference) 

3. Deadline for Submission of Bids   Sept. 24, 2020 Thurs 10:30 AM  

4. Eligibility Screening and Opening of Bids Sept. 24, 2020 Thurs 10:45 AM 

(Physical or Virtual Conference) 

5. Bid Evaluation    Sept. 24, 2020 Thurs 10:45 AM  

(Physical or Virtual Conference) 

6. Post-qualification    (This shall be in accordance with the 

7. Notice of Award    period prescribed under the IRR of RA 9184) 

 

Bid documents will be made available to prospective bidders upon payment of non-

refundable amount of PhP5,000.00.  The document is available at the RBAC Secretariat, 

PCA Regional Office IV, Brgy. Isabang, Lucena City, Quezon from 8:00AM to 5:00PM, 

Mondays thru Fridays. 

 



It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 

Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable 

fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids. 

 

Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 

the address below thru video conference.  Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

PCA Region IV assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders 

for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bids. 

 

PCA Region IV reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or 

not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of 

RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

 

YEHLENE P. WARAIN 

PCA IV Regional Office 

Brgy. Isabang, Lucena City 

(042) 795-5472 

rbac_pcaiv@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

_________________________________ 

              LANIE M. LAPITAN 

        RBAC Chairperson 
  

 

 
 


